#### **Beat: Automobiles**

# Jaguar Land Rover registered names for electric cars

# **Jaguar Land Rover**

Baku, 12.02.2016, 07:26 Time

**USPA NEWS** - The first electric cars Jaquar Land Rover can get the name I-Pace and I-Type.

Relevant trademarks already registered company.

According to Autocar, called I-Pace Jaguar Land Rover plans to sell an all-electric crossover.

It is well known that the British company is working on a new range of electric vehicles, the first of which is expected to be an electric SUV, and which we now expect to take the I-Pace name for production.

The second trademark, I-Type, is harder to place, but could point towards an all-electric version of the F-Type sports car; or it could be used for electric versions of the XE and XJ saloons.

Applications to trademark the two names were filed in December and January respectively.

Jaguar Land Rover's first all-electric model will be an SUV, which will be revealed next year before going on sale in 2017. It will incorporate styling flair from the C-X75 hypercar, and is expected to offer a range of around 300 miles.

Few details are known about the new model, with sources suggesting it could use electric motors mounted at each corner. A reveal for the car at this year's Paris motor show in October is said to be likely.

When it goes on sale, Jaguar's electric SUV will challenge rivals including the Tesla Model X, Audi Q6 e-tron and Volvo's planned electric version of the XC90, which is due in 2019.

A third trademark application was also made earlier this month for the Velar name. The title already has connections to the Land Rover brand, having been used on the original Range Rover prototypes in 1969. This suggests that the Velar badge may be used on an upcoming version of the luxury SUV.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7138/jaguar-land-rover-registered-names-for-electric-cars.html

# Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): NEWS-AZ

## **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. NEWS-AZ

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com